

Galway, New York 12074

TOWN OF GALWAY

David D. Costanzo, Highway Superintendent Saratoga County, N.Y. Established 1792

> Phone: (518) 882-6651 Fax: (518) 882-5325

Cell: (518) 265-0426

E-mail: highway@townofgalwayny.org

May 2023 Highway Maintenance

- Continued reconstruction of Crane Road in between the intersections of Jockey Street and Donnan Road
- Cut overhead brush Crane Road
- Paved with the Town of Providence
- Finished Spring Clean-up
 - o Wing cuts
- Hauled #1A stone for chip seals
- Repaired damaged fencing at Dockstader Rec. Field due to car accident
- Mowed ROW's, ball fields and town hall

Scheduled for June 2023 Highway Maintenance

- Continue reconstruction of Crane Road in between the intersections of Jockey Street and Donnan Road
 - o Grind Crane Road
 - o Pave Crane Road
- Pave with Halfmoon
- Chip Seal
 - o Bills Road
 - o Crane Road
 - o Mack Road
 - Spring Road
- Mow ROW's, ball fields and town hall